FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

10-27-2000



101497660

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

10-4-70

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
New Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Month Day Year			
Corrective Document Change of Name			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Heine, Frederick 07142000			
Formerly			
XX Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United States			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name RTI Laser Print Services Acquisition Corp.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 3232 McKinney Avenue			
Address (line 2) Suite 900			
Address (line 3) Dallas Texas 75204			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
XX Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Other document from Assignment.)			
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affaira, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receivin	g Party only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (214) 953-7555				
Name	F.Y.I. Incorporated, Attn: Charles Gilber	t		
Address (line 1)	3232 McKinney Avenue			
Address (line 2)	Suite 900			
Address (line 3)	Dallas, TX 75204			
Address (line 4)				
rauca	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance documen including any attachments.	t # 4		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
75895438	emark Application (c)			
73030130				
75896437				
75896439				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	115.00		
	Penesit Account			
Method of Payment: Enclosed A Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	-	es No		
Statement and Signature Statement and Signature It alies the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indic	ested herein.			
l c. Scot	t Gladden, / / V////	October 3, 2000		
Attorney for Receiving Party Signature Date Signed Name of Person Signing				
Name	OF PEISON DIGITING			

SERVICEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS SERVICEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of the 14th day of July, 2000 by and among Fredrick Heine, a/k/a Frederick Heine, an individual with his principal place of residence in the State of New York ("Assignor"), and RTI Laser Print Services, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Company"), and RTI Laser Print Services Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee is purchasing substantially all of the assets comprising the business of the Company, as detailed in a separate Asset Purchase Agreement dated July 14, 2000 among Assignee, Assignor, the Company and F.Y.I. Incorporated; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and the Company represent that they have developed and own certain rights in and to servicemarks used in relation to the business of the Company, including but not limited to, rights to the servicemarks shown on <u>Exhibit "A"</u> attached hereto (the "Servicemark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's and the Company's right, title and interest in and to said Servicemark Rights, including but not limited to, the common law rights and goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and confessed, Assignor, the Company and Assignee do hereby agree as follows:

Assignor and the Company do hereby sell, assign, transfer, deliver and relinquish to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title, and interest in and to said Servicemark Rights, together with any other common law rights associated therewith, the goodwill symbolized by said Servicemark Rights and the business carried on in association with the Servicemark Rights, as well as the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement of the Servicemark Rights, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and effectually as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor and/or the Company had this Assignment not been made. Said assignment specifically includes all right, title and interest in and to the marks shown on Exhibit "A".

This assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's and the Company's successors and/or assigns and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of Assignee.

Servicemark Assignment

Page - 1 -

Assignor: Fredrick Heine, individually The Company: RTI Laser Print Services, Inc. By: Fredrick Heine, President SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned authority, by Fredrick Heine, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me to be acting in the positions and capacities indicated on the 13th day of July, Notary Public, State of New York No. 4804466 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires February 28, 142 Accepted by: RTI Laser Print Services Acquisition Corp.		0.
The Company: RTI Laser Print Services, Inc. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned authority, by Fredrick Heine, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me to be acting in the positions and capacities indicated on the 13th day of July, 2000. KEVIN E. BALFE Notary Public, State of New York No. 4804466 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires February 28, 142 2000 My Commission expires: My Commission expires:		Julia Vein
RTI Laser Print Services, Inc. By: Fredrick Heine, President SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned authority, by Fredrick Heine, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me to be acting in the positions and capacities indicated on the 13th day of July, 2000. KEVIN E. BALFE Notary Public, State of New York No. 4804466 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires February 28, 15 Accepted by:		Fredrick Heine, individually
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned authority, by Fredrick Heine, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me to be acting in the positions and capacities indicated on the 13th day of July, 2000. KEVIN E. BALFE Notary Public, State of New York No. 4804466 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires February 28, 142 My Commission expires: My Commission expires:		The Company:
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned authority, by Fredrick Heine, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me to be acting in the positions and capacities indicated on the 13th day of July, 2000. KEVIN E. BALFE Notary Public, State of New York No. 4804466 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires February 28, 18 200 My Commission expires: My Commission expires:		RTI Laser Print Services, Inc.
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned authority, by Fredrick Heine, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me to be acting in the positions and capacities indicated on the 13th day of July, 2000. KEVIN E. BALFE Notary Public, State of New York No. 4804466 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires February 28, 18 2000 My Commission expires: My Commission expires:		By: Saul Voi
Rhown to the to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me to be acting in the positions and capacities indicated on the 13th day of July, 2000. KEVIN E. BALFE Notary Public, State of New York No. 4804466 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires February 28, 19 My Commission expires: My Commission expires:		Fredrick Heine, President
Notary Public, State of New York No. 4804466 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires February 28, 19 200 My Commission expires: Accepted by:	acknowledged to me to be acting in the posi-	name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument
My Commission expires:Accepted by:	Notary Public, State of New York No. 4804466 Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires February 28, 19	Notary Public & Bay C
	<u> Z</u> N	My Commission expires:
RTI Laser Print Services Acquisition Corp.	Accepted by:	
	RTI Laser Print Services Acquisition Corp.	

Accepted by:

By: _____ Name:

Signed this kday of July, 2000. Assignor: Fredrick Heine, individually The Company: RTI Laser Print Services, Inc. By: _____Fredrick Heine, President SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me, the undersigned authority, by Fredrick Heine, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me to be acting in the positions and capacities indicated on the day of July, 2000. Notary Public My Commission expires: Accepted by: RTI Laser Print Services Agquisition Corp.

EXHIBIT "A"

1) Servicemark: "RTI Laser Print Services, Inc."

Application filed: January 13, 2000

Serial No. 75/896438 Owner: Frederick Heine

2) Servicemark: "Elements 3000 Proprietary Production Tracking System & Design"

Application filed: January 13, 2000

Serial No. 75/896437 Owner: Frederick Heine

3) Servicemark: "Creating Innovative Solutions in Business Communications"

Application filed: January 13, 2000

Serial No. 75/896439 Owner: Frederick Heine

4) Servicemark: "Innovation • Knowledge • Experience • Technology THE TOOLS

OF RTI"

Application filed: January 2000

Serial No. 75/896433 Owner: Frederick Heine

RECORDED: 10/04/2000